<MENT g
3 “

$ o
< il 03
S m UHH x b HUD 2020 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report

$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

State: Utah

Summary of all available beds reported, aggregated to the state level:
Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family  Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Unitst Beds! Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 248 1,239 1,577 49 2,865 58 190 n/a 105 115
Emergency Shelter 148 879 1,388 48 2,315 58 190 n/a 0 78
Transitional Housing 100 360 189 1 550 n/a n/a n/a 105 37
Permanent Housing 599 2,034 2,258 0 4,292 n/a n/a n/a 836 50
Permanent Supportive Housing* 408 1,338 1,781 0 3,119 n/a n/a 1,687 744 20
Rapid Re-Housing 178 640 359 0 999 n/a n/a n/a 87 30
Other Permanent Housing** 13 56 118 0 174 n/a n/a n/a 5) 0
Grand Total 847 3,273 3,835 49 7,157 58 190 1,687 941 165

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

CoC Number: UT-500

CoC Name: Salt Lake City & County CoC
Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family  Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Units? Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 107 709 998 5 1,712 58 160 n/a 80 71
Emergency Shelter 47 483 862 4 1,349 58 160 n/a 0 34
Transitional Housing 60 226 136 1 363 n/a n/a n/a 80 37
Permanent Housing 418 1,490 1,713 0 3,203 n/a n/a n/a 677 39
Permanent Supportive Housing* 333 1,155 1,394 0 2,549 n/a n/a 1,501 622 20
Rapid Re-Housing 73 282 227 0 509 n/a n/a n/a 50 19
Other Permanent Housing** 12 53 92 0 145 n/a n/a n/a 5 0
Grand Total 525 2,199 2,711 5 4,915 58 160 1,501 757 110

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.
1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



<MENT g
3 “

$ o
< il 03
S m UHH x b HUD 2020 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report

$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of

the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be

found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: UT-503
CoC Name: Utah Balance of State CoC

Family
Unitst
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 124
Emergency Shelter 92
Transitional Housing 32
Permanent Housing 154
Permanent Supportive Housing* 59
Rapid Re-Housing 95
Grand Total 278
CoC Number: UT-504
CoC Name: Provo/Mountainland CoC
Family
Unitst
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 17
Emergency Shelter 9
Transitional Housing 8
Permanent Housing 27
Permanent Supportive Housing* 16
Rapid Re-Housing 10
Other Permanent Housing** 1
Grand Total 44

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

Family
Bedst
480
366
114
467
135
332
947

Family
Bedst
50
30
20
77
48
26
3
127

Adult-Only  Child-Only

Beds

516
484
32
406
280
126
922

Adult-Only  Child-Only

Beds

63
42
21
139
107

26
202

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.

1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Beds

32
32

32

Beds

Total Yr- Seasonal
Round Beds
1,028 0
882 0
146 n/a
873 n/a
415 n/a
458 n/a
1,901 0
Total Yr- Seasonal
Round Beds
125 0
84 0
41 n/a
216 n/a
155 n/a
32 n/a
29 n/a
341 0

Overflow /
Voucher
30
30
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
30

Overflow /
Voucher
0
0
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?
n/a
n/a
n/a
111
111
n/a
111

Veteran
Beds?
25
0

25
156
119

37
181

Youth
Beds?
32
32
0
11
0
11
43

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
75
n/a
n/a
75

Veteran
Beds?

0

W o O w w o o

Youth
Beds?

12





