

# HUD 2020 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs **Housing Inventory Count Report**

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

### State: Utah

### Summary of all available beds reported, aggregated to the state level:

								Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	248	1,239	1,577	49	2,865	58	190	n/a	105	115
Emergency Shelter	148	879	1,388	48	2,315	58	190	n/a	0	78
Transitional Housing	100	360	189	1	550	n/a	n/a	n/a	105	37
Permanent Housing	599	2,034	2,258	0	4,292	n/a	n/a	n/a	836	50
Permanent Supportive Housing*	408	1,338	1,781	0	3,119	n/a	n/a	1,687	744	20
Rapid Re-Housing	178	640	359	0	999	n/a	n/a	n/a	87	30
Other Permanent Housing**	13	56	118	0	174	n/a	n/a	n/a	5	0
Grand Total	847	3,273	3,835	49	7,157	58	190	1,687	941	165

## Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

### CoC Number: UT-500

### CoC Name: Salt Lake City & County CoC

								Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	107	709	<b>998</b>	5	1,712	58	160	n/a	80	71
Emergency Shelter	47	483	862	4	1,349	58	160	n/a	0	34
Transitional Housing	60	226	136	1	363	n/a	n/a	n/a	80	37
Permanent Housing	418	1,490	1,713	0	3,203	n/a	n/a	n/a	677	39
Permanent Supportive Housing*	333	1,155	1,394	0	2,549	n/a	n/a	1,501	622	20
Rapid Re-Housing	73	282	227	0	509	n/a	n/a	n/a	50	19
Other Permanent Housing**	12	53	92	0	145	n/a	n/a	n/a	5	0
Grand Total	525	2,199	2,711	5	4,915	58	160	1,501	757	110

<sup>1</sup>Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18. <sup>2</sup>Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

<sup>3</sup>Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger

<sup>\*</sup>HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless. \*\*Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards



# HUD 2020 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs **Housing Inventory Count Report**

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2020 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2020. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

#### CoC Number: UT-503

### CoC Name: Utah Balance of State CoC

								Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	124	480	516	32	1,028	0	30	n/a	25	32
Emergency Shelter	92	366	484	32	882	0	30	n/a	0	32
Transitional Housing	32	114	32	0	146	n/a	n/a	n/a	25	0
Permanent Housing	154	467	406	0	873	n/a	n/a	111	156	11
Permanent Supportive Housing*	59	135	280	0	415	n/a	n/a	111	119	0
Rapid Re-Housing	95	332	126	0	458	n/a	n/a	n/a	37	11
Grand Total	278	947	922	32	1,901	0	30	111	181	43

CoC Number: UT-504

#### CoC Name: Provo/Mountainland CoC

								Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	17	50	63	12	125	0	0	n/a	0	12
Emergency Shelter	9	30	42	12	84	0	0	n/a	0	12
Transitional Housing	8	20	21	0	41	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0
Permanent Housing	27	77	139	0	216	n/a	n/a	n/a	3	0
Permanent Supportive Housing*	16	48	107	0	155	n/a	n/a	75	3	0
Rapid Re-Housing	10	26	6	0	32	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0
Other Permanent Housing**	1	3	26	0	29	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0
Grand Total	44	127	202	12	341	0	0	75	3	12

<sup>1</sup>Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18. <sup>2</sup>Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

<sup>3</sup>Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger

<sup>\*</sup>HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless. \*\*Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards